BALLIGUDA, KANDHAMAL-762103
Tel:- 06846-243249, Fax:-06846-243066, e-mail:- dfo.baliguda@odisha.gov.in

Letter No._ 2\\B  /4F

Dated, Balliguda, the

To fé

th May -2024

The Superintending Engineer,
Balliguda (R & B) Division, Balliguda.

Sub: - Proposal for diversion 7.742 ha. of forest land for widening, strengthening of
(Kotagarh-Subarnagiri-Srirampur Road) MDR 60A from 8/000 Km to 17/000 Km
and 24/500 Km to 30/000 Km under Balliguda Forest Division in Kandhamal
District in favour of Executive Engineer, Balliguda R & B Division.

Ref: - 1.Letter No. 5-ORC519/2022-BHU dated 02.08.2022 of Dy. Inspector General of

Forests (C) Govt. of India MoEF& CC integrated Regional Office, Bhubaneswar.

2. Memo No. 15648/FE & CC dated 05.09.2022 of OSD -Cum- Special Secretary to

Government, Govt. of Odisha FE & CC Department to your address.

3. Memo No. 16451 dated 24.08.2022 of the Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o

the PCCF &HoFF, Odisha.

4. Memo No. 7979 dated 06.09.2022 of the Conservator of Forests (Eco-tourism),

0/0.PCCF (Wildlife) & CWLW, Odisha.

5. Memo No. 3809 dated 27.03.2024 of the Chief Conservator of Forests (WL-IlI),

0O/o. PCCF (Wildlife) & CWLW, Odisha.

6. This office letter No. 4899 dated 13.09.2022, letter No.1250 dated 27.02.2023,

letter no. 3892 dated 13.07.2023, letter no.4554 dated 14.08.2023, letter

no.5702 dated 09.10.2023, letter no. 1816 dated 20.03.24 and letter No.2034

dated 02.04.2024.

Sir,

With reference to the letters cited above on the captioned subject, the revised
cost for taking up compensatory afforestation for the aforementioned project reference under
subject as per latest norm is comes to a tune of Rs.87,76,036/- (Rupees Eighty seven lakhs
seventy six thousand thirty six) only. Therefore, this is requested to make necessary
arrangements to transfer the compensatory levies through online portal in CAMPA Account of
the state concerned and submit the deposit particulars of the amount paid in prescribed

CAMPA format alongwith the updated stage-l compliance.

This is for your information and necessary action.
Encl: - Financial Outlay.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Fgfe%tmﬁcer,

Balliguda Forest Division.



Memo No.___ N1 /Dated \Q\OS\QQ)‘N{ /

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur Circle,
Berhampur for favour of your kind information and necessary action in continuation to this
office memo No0.1819 dated 20.03.2024.

\

Divisional Forest Officer,
Balliguda Forest Division.

Memo No. 2920 /Dated \6}0§/?07H '

Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha for favour of your kind information and

necessary action.
Divisional %Ofﬁcer,

Balliguda Forest Division.
\‘/\/u




Financial Outlay for CA Scheme over 16.105 ha of degraded revenue
forest land (as approved on one-time cost norm) identified in village
Guma under Tumudibandha Tahasil of Balliguda Forest Division against
7.743 ha of forest land to be diverted for widening and strengthening of
Kotagarh-Subarnagiri-Srirampur Road (ODR) from 24/500 Km to
30/000 Km of the Executive Engineer, Balliguda R&B Division.

SL.
NO.

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT (Rs.)

Cost of Block Plantation@1600 plants/ha with 18
months old seedling over 16.105 ha @Rs.3,58,998/-
per ha with 10 years maintenance.(As per the base
norm for Matrix for the year 2024-25)

57,81,662.79

Cost of Soil Moisture conservation (SMC) measures
like staggered trenches, percolation pits, contour
trenches, wire mesh LBCD, WHS etc. @ Rs.41,248/-
per ha over 16.105 ha with 5 years maintenance. (As
per the base norm for Matrix for the year 2024-25)

6,64,299.04

Cost of Angle Iron & Chain link Wire Mesh fencing
over 1200m @Rs.4,85,432/- per 250 rmt/ha with 10
years maintenance:(As per the base norm for Matrix
for the year 2024-25)

23,30,073.60

Grand Total

87,76,035.43
Or rounded off to
87,76,036.00

Rupees Eighty-Seven Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand and Thirty-Six only

L msional i
Balliguda Fores

rorest Officer |
t Divisior’




\

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, BALLIGUDA FOREST DIVISION,
BALLIGUDA, KANDHAMAL-762103
Tel:- 06846-243249, Fax:-06846-243066, e-mail:- dfo_balliguda@yahoo.co.in
Letter No. 1:‘ 3Qg [4F
Dated, Balliguda, the OLTth September -2022

To
The Superintending Engineer,
Balliguda (R & B) Division, Balliguda.

Sub: - Proposal for diversion 7.742 ha. of forest land for widening, strengthening of (Kotagarh-
Subarnagiri-Srirampur Road) MDR 60A from 8/000 Km to 17/000 Km and 24/500 Km to
30/000 Km under Balliguda Forest Division in Kandhamal District in favour of Executive
Engineer, Balliguda R & B Division.

Ref: - 1.Letter No. 5-ORC519/2022-BHU dated 02.08.2022 of Dy. Inspector General of Forests
(C) Govt. of India MoEF & CC integrated Regional Office, Bhubaneswar.
2. Memo No. 15648/FE & CC dated 05.09.2022 of OSD -Cum- Special Secretary to
Government, Govt. of Odisha FE & CC Department to your address.
3. Memo No. 16451 dated 24.08.2022 of the Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the
PCCF & HoFF, Odisha

Sir,

With reference to the above cited letters under subject, this is to inform you that
Integrated Regional Office of MoEF & CC Govt. of India vide their letter No. 5-ORC519/2022-BHU dated
02.08.2022 have accorded in principle approval under section -2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act-1980
for non-forestry use of 7.742 ha. of forest land for widening strengthening of (Kotagarh-Subarnagiri-
Srirampur Road) MDR 60A from 8/000 Km to 17/000 Km and 24/500 Km to 30/000 Km under Balliguda
Forest Division in Kandhamal District.

Therefore, as per condition No. A (i) of the approval order of the Govt. of India, Mo EF &
CC, you are requested to deposit an amount of Rs. 74,15,133 /- (Rupees Seventy four lakh fifteen
thousand one hundred thirty three) only towards the cost Net Present Value (NVP) for approved non-
forestry use of 7.742 ha. of forest land pertaining to this Forest Division as per the calculation given
below.

Forest land involved 7.742 ha. |
Canopy Density of the forest land 0.1 ,‘
Type of forest Tropical Dry Deciduous Forests. |
Eco Value Class Eco-Class-llI

Rate of NVP applicable as per File No.5-3/2011- Rs.9,57,780/- per hectare.
FC(Vol-1) dated 06.01.2022 of Government of India,
MOoEF & CC (Forest Conservation Division)

Amount of NVP to be deposited Rs.9,57,780/- X 7.742 ha. = Rs. 74,15,132.76/- or

thousand one hundred thirty three) only.

The above said NVP should be transferred through online portal in CAMPA Account of
the State concerned.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Fo fficer,

Wa Ferest Division.

|
|
‘\
|
|

Rs. 74,15,133 /- (Rupees Seventy four lakh ﬁfteeni



Memo No. L’%QC’ /Dated Eltﬂ 3022/

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur Circle,
Berhampur for favour of your kind information and necessary action with reference to his memo No.
2881 dated 02.09.2022.

Divisional F t Officer,
1Balligida Forest Division.
Memo No. quo /Dated_9« CJ« MQ\Q/
Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha for favour of your kind information and necessary action with
reference to his memo No. 16448 dated 24.08.2022.

Divisional Fogest Officer,

Bﬁl‘Ii}uﬂa Forest Division.



